(15) percent (15%) of the units as affordable to an income level equal to or less than at 
a one hundred (100) percent (100%) AMI weighted average with a range of Low-income 
household and Moderate-income household units; and a ten (10) percent (10%) on-site 
BMR requirement of the units at a one hundred thirty-five (135) percent (135%) AMI 
weighted average with a range of units above one hundred twenty (120) percent (120%) 
and up to one hundred fifty (150) percent (150%) AMI. The city does not allow BMR 
ownership units set at an income level lower than eighty (80) percent AMI to count